



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 03250410 April 10, 2025 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E3Y02
District: District 3 **Counties:** BAY **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 180 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 45258125201 (*)
Contract Desc: - BRIDGE-REPAIR/REHABILITATION

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$1,467,009.00	100.00%
2	M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,511,021.00	103.00%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03250410 April 10, 2025 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E3Y02
District: District 3 **Counties:** BAY **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 180 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 45258125201 (*)
Contract Descr: - BRIDGE-REPAIR/REHABILITATION

The Improvements under this District Contract consist of bridge repair, rehabilitation, and installation of structural pile jackets and cathodic protection systems on SR 30 (US 98) over St. Andrews Bay Bridge Numbers 460112 & 460113 in Bay County, Florida.

PRE-QUALIFICATION IS REQUIRED TO BID ON THIS PROJECT

Marine General Liability Insurance as referenced in Section 7-13.5 of the FDOT Standard Specifications may be required if any work under this Contract is performed using vessel(s)*. Prior to the Contract execution, Contractor shall provide written certification to the Department if no vessel(s) will be used for the work.

* Vessel: a watercraft or other artificial contrivance, whether motorized or non-motorized, used to perform some or all of the work, as well as any incidental work related to the project, which includes, but is not limited to, barges, dredges, mobile offshore drilling units, floating cranes, tugboats, ferries, and any watercraft used to transport construction workers, materials, or equipment at the project

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(2) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0400 60 3 CATHODIC PROTECTION - ELECTRICAL WORK, CONDUIT, WIRING, AND ACCESSORIES 45258125201		(1080.000) LF (LS)	250,000.00000	250,000.00	188,760.00000	188,760.00		
0010 0400 60 3 CATHODIC PROTECTION - ELECTRICAL WORK, CONDUIT, WIRING, AND ACCESSORIES 45258125201		(1008.000) LF (LS)	225,000.00000	225,000.00	154,440.00000	154,440.00		
0015 0400 60 4 CATHODIC PROTECTION - ELECTRICAL WORK, EQUIPMENT & INSTRUMENTATION 45258125201		(1.000) LS	225,000.00000	225,000.00	283,140.00000	283,140.00		
0020 0400 60 4 CATHODIC PROTECTION - ELECTRICAL WORK, EQUIPMENT & INSTRUMENTATION 45258125201		(1.000) LS	225,000.00000	225,000.00	231,660.00000	231,660.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03250410 April 10, 2025

Call Order: 001

Contract: E3Y02

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(2) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0025 0401 70 4 RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, PORTLAND CEMENT GROUT		46.600 CF	1,850.00000	86,210.00	3,000.00000	139,800.00		
0030 0411 1 EPOXY MATERIAL FOR CRACK INJECTION- STRUCTURES REHAB		2.000 GA	85.00000	170.00	500.00000	1,000.00		
0035 0411 2 CRACKS INJECT & SEAL- STRUCTURES REHAB		361.000 LF	140.00000	50,540.00	350.00000	126,350.00		
0040 0415 1 5 REINFORCING STEEL- BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE		221.000 LB	12.00000	2,652.00	12.00000	2,652.00		
0050 0457 2231 CATHODIC PROTECTION INTEGRAL PILE JACKET, STRUCTURAL, GREATER THAN 30.", GALVANIC SYSTEM		16.000 LF	6,850.00000	109,600.00	3,500.00000	56,000.00		
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$1,174,172.00		\$1,183,802.00		

SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0055 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 45258125201		(1.000) LS	145,000.00000	145,000.00	230,000.00000	230,000.00		
0060 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 45258125201		(180.000) DA (LS)	65,000.00000	65,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03250410 April 10, 2025

Call Order: 001

Contract: E3Y02

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(2) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0065 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		4,691.000 LF	7.00000	32,837.00	9.00000	42,219.00		
0070 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 45258125201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00		
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$292,837.00		\$327,219.00		
Contract Grand Totals:				\$1,467,009.00		\$1,511,021.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03250410 April 10, 2025 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E3Y02

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.